
BERKS COUNTY XC VARSITY GIRLS 5K 

KUTZTOWN, PA 

Oct. 20, 2009 

Results by runhigh.com 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser 
to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHE RS              AVG. TIME SPREAD  
 
  1 Exeter Township Girls    65    2    3    6   22    32   33   39    20:41    2:07  
  2 Governor Mifflin Girl    70    4    9   14   19    24   30   36    20:56    1:25  
  3 Muhlenberg High Schoo    71    5    8   11   13    34   45   77    20:58    1:45  
  4 Wyomissing Area          94    7   18   21   23    25   35   43    21:16    1:07  
  5 Conrad Weiser           111   10   17   20   27    37   42   61    21:30    1:38  
  6 Wilson                  159    1   12   29   47    70   73   74    21:54    4:50  
  7 Twin Valley             176   15   16   41   48    56   57   58    22:18    2:03  
  8 Oley Valley             206   26   31   38   52    59   65   76    22:31    1:57  
  9 Daniel Boone            219   28   40   46   50    55   63   64    22:41    1:34  
 10 Kutztown High School    293   49   53   54   66    71   72   79    23:34    1:29  
 11 Hamburg                 358   44   62   80   81    91   93   94    24:52    4:09  
 12 Fleetwood Area          374   51   68   82   84    89   92         24:59    3:06  
 13 Schuylkill Valley       403   60   69   83   95    96   98         25:47    4:14  
 14 Reading High            414   67   75   87   88    97              26:12    5:17  
 15 Holy Name               438   78   85   86   90    99              26:50    5:23  
 
Incomplete Teams: Tulpehocken 
Individuals  
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Exeter Township Girls 
    2  Amanda Quaglia, So*        19:44    6:22 
    3  Sarah Brzostek, Fr*        19:52    6:24 
    6  Nicole Leskowicz, So*      20:26    6:35 
   22  Allison Larock, Sr*        21:29    6:56 
   32  Mandy Flamm, Jr*           21:51    7:03 
   33  Melanie Sayres, So*        21:57    7:05 
   39  Maggie Ehlert, So*         22:27    7:14 
Total Time = 1:43:21     Total Places = 65 
 
2. Governor Mifflin Girl 
    4  Tessa Mundell, Fr*         20:06    6:29 
    9  Cara Guth, Sr*             20:31    6:37 
   14  Haley Mohn, So*            21:08    6:49 
   19  Amy Jordan, So*            21:23    6:54 
   24  Dana Frebel, So*           21:31    6:56 
   30  Ellen Humberston, Sr*      21:46    7:01 
   36  Courtney Weik, Sr*         22:17    7:11 
Total Time = 1:44:37     Total Places = 70 
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3. Muhlenberg High Schoo 
    5  Kelsy Rushing, Sr*         20:19    6:33 
    8  Aubrey Douglas, So*        20:30    6:37 
   11  Krystal Gangaway, Sr*      20:52    6:44 
   13  Savannah Hahn, Sr*         21:03    6:47 
   34  Erica Ligenza, So*         22:03    7:07 
   45  Laura Mauroschadt, Sr*     22:51    7:22 
   77  Ashley Skwiat, So*         25:03    8:05 
Total Time = 1:44:46     Total Places = 71 
 
4. Wyomissing Area 
    7  June Chiango, Fr*          20:27    6:36 
   18  Noel Geraci, Sr*           21:19    6:53 
   21  Kara Noon, Jr*             21:26    6:55 
   23  Erika Rist, Sr*            21:30    6:56 
   25  Kate Leiby, Sr*            21:34    6:57 
   35  Brinn McClennan, Fr*       22:13    7:10 
   43  Laura Middleton, Fr*       22:40    7:19 
Total Time = 1:46:16     Total Places = 94 
 
5. Conrad Weiser 
   10  Kate Yoh, Jr*              20:45    6:41 
   17  Shayna Speicher, Jr*       21:19    6:52 
   20  Goldie Nicotra, Fr*        21:24    6:54 
   27  Emma Doughman, So*         21:39    6:59 
   37  Alex Vile, Fr*             22:23    7:13 
   42  Madi Bunnell, Fr*          22:36    7:17 
   61  Taylor Cipolla, Jr*        23:43    7:39 
Total Time = 1:47:28     Total Places = 111 
 
6. Wilson 
    1  Maggie Lawrence, Jr*       19:31    6:17 
   12  Olivia Kenney, Sr*         21:01    6:46 
   29  Erika Peiffer, Sr*         21:44    7:00 
   47  Lauren Kidd, Sr*           22:53    7:23 
   70  Holly Kunkel, Sr*          24:21    7:51 
   73  Amanda Horvat, Jr*         24:44    7:59 
   74  Bridget Carrigan, Jr*      24:44    7:59 
Total Time = 1:49:27     Total Places = 159 
 
7. Twin Valley 
   15  Justine Diclemente, Sr*    21:18    6:52 
   16  Shelby Coy, So*            21:19    6:52 
   41  Gaby Masak, Fr*            22:36    7:17 
   48  Renae Bowman, Jr*          22:56    7:24 
   56  Katie Hix, Sr*             23:20    7:32 
   57  Rachel Storms, So*         23:28    7:34 
   58  Melissa Marshall, Jr*      23:28    7:34 
Total Time = 1:51:27     Total Places = 176 
 
8. Oley Valley 
   26  Marie Albiges, Sr*         21:37    6:58 
   31  Melinda Pierdomenico, So*  21:50    7:03 
   38  Erin Flickinger, Sr*       22:24    7:13 
   52  Olivia Boyer, Fr*          23:08    7:28 
   59  Katherine Thomas, Sr*      23:34    7:36 
   65  Brittney Jones, Sr*        24:04    7:46 
   76  Lisa Brown, So*            24:56    8:02 
Total Time = 1:52:32     Total Places = 206 
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9. Daniel Boone 
   28  Erin McGreal, Jr*          21:43    7:00 
   40  Samantha Eigenbrot, Fr*    22:34    7:16 
   46  Devon Chilensky, Jr*       22:52    7:22 
   50  Alyssa Murphy, Jr*         23:02    7:26 
   55  Sarah-Anne Rohlfing, Sr*   23:16    7:30 
   63  Sarah Seasholtz, Fr*       23:52    7:42 
   64  Lauren Grier, Fr*          23:53    7:42 
Total Time = 1:53:24     Total Places = 219 
 
10. Kutztown High School 
   49  Beatrice Ferreira, So*     22:57    7:24 
   53  Britta Schumacher, Jr*     23:10    7:28 
   54  Tammy Touhsaent, Sr*       23:10    7:28 
   66  Mary Story, Sr*            24:07    7:47 
   71  Libby Crow, Sr*            24:26    7:53 
   72  Emily Massaro, Jr*         24:31    7:54 
   79  Laura Stoudt, Fr*          25:26    8:12 
Total Time = 1:57:47     Total Places = 293 
 
11. Hamburg 
   44  Katie Hillman, Jr*         22:42    7:19 
   62  Sara Hix, Sr*              23:50    7:41 
   80  Kerissa Rohrbach, Fr*      25:28    8:13 
   81  Kayleigh Hungerford, Fr*   25:30    8:14 
   91  Kayla Thomas, So*          26:50    8:39 
   93  Melissa Neff, Sr*          26:57    8:42 
   94  Heidi Stertzel, So*        27:12    8:46 
Total Time = 2:04:19     Total Places = 358 
 
12. Fleetwood Area 
   51  Danielle Suzenski, Sr*     23:08    7:28 
   68  Elizabeth Ickes, Jr*       24:14    7:49 
   82  Alexa Schaeffer, Sr*       25:33    8:14 
   84  Megan Fella, Jr*           25:47    8:19 
   89  Laura Schwartz, Jr*        26:13    8:27 
   92  Janelle Schlegel, Fr*      26:57    8:41 
Total Time = 2:04:53     Total Places = 374 
 
13. Schuylkill Valley 
   60  Jill Stabolepszy, So*      23:34    7:36 
   69  Jenna Yoder, Sr*           24:17    7:50 
   83  Brittany Suglia, Sr*       25:38    8:16 
   95  Stevi Lukacz, Fr*          27:37    8:54 
   96  Becky Stokes, Sr*          27:48    8:58 
   98  Vy Nguyen, Sr*             30:24    9:48 
Total Time = 2:08:53     Total Places = 403 
 
14. Reading High 
   67  Brianna Savini, Sr*        24:14    7:49 
   75  Guadalupe Ramos, Jr*       24:55    8:02 
   87  Emily Martin, Sr*          26:09    8:26 
   88  Skyler Dantzler, Fr*       26:12    8:27 
   97  Karen Normil, So*          29:30    9:31 
Total Time = 2:10:59     Total Places = 414 
 
15. Holy Name 
   78  Kaitlyn Stzkowsky, Sr*     25:08    8:06 
   85  Katherine Boylan, Sr*      26:05    8:25 
   86  Becka Zhao, Sr*            26:06    8:25 
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   90  Anna Laser, Sr*            26:21    8:30 
   99  Trish Hogan, Jr*           30:31    9:50 
Total Time = 2:14:09     Total Places = 438 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PA CE        TEAM          
 
Top
 
    1     1  Maggie Lawrence, Jr*       19:31    6: 17  Wilson                
    2     2  Amanda Quaglia, So*        19:44    6: 22  Exeter Township Girls  
    3     3  Sarah Brzostek, Fr*        19:52    6: 24  Exeter Township Girls  
    4     4  Tessa Mundell, Fr*         20:06    6: 29  Governor Mifflin Girl  
    5     5  Kelsy Rushing, Sr*         20:19    6: 33  Muhlenberg High Schoo  
    6     6  Nicole Leskowicz, So*      20:26    6: 35  Exeter Township Girls  
    7     7  June Chiango, Fr*          20:27    6: 36  Wyomissing Area       
    8     8  Aubrey Douglas, So*        20:30    6: 37  Muhlenberg High Schoo  
    9     9  Cara Guth, Sr*             20:31    6: 37  Governor Mifflin Girl  
   10    10  Kate Yoh, Jr*              20:45    6: 41  Conrad Weiser         
   11    11  Krystal Gangaway, Sr*      20:52    6: 44  Muhlenberg High Schoo  
   12    12  Olivia Kenney, Sr*         21:01    6: 46  Wilson                
   13    13  Savannah Hahn, Sr*         21:03    6: 47  Muhlenberg High Schoo  
   14    14  Haley Mohn, So*            21:08    6: 49  Governor Mifflin Girl  
   15    15  Justine Diclemente, Sr*    21:18    6: 52  Twin Valley           
   16    16  Shelby Coy, So*            21:19    6: 52  Twin Valley           
   17    17  Shayna Speicher, Jr*       21:19    6: 52  Conrad Weiser         
   18    18  Noel Geraci, Sr*           21:19    6: 53  Wyomissing Area       
   19    19  Amy Jordan, So*            21:23    6: 54  Governor Mifflin Girl  
   20    20  Goldie Nicotra, Fr*        21:24    6: 54  Conrad Weiser         
   21    21  Kara Noon, Jr*             21:26    6: 55  Wyomissing Area       
   22    22  Allison Larock, Sr*        21:29    6: 56  Exeter Township Girls  
   23    23  Erika Rist, Sr*            21:30    6: 56  Wyomissing Area       
   24    24  Dana Frebel, So*           21:31    6: 56  Governor Mifflin Girl  
   25    25  Kate Leiby, Sr*            21:34    6: 57  Wyomissing Area       
   26    26  Marie Albiges, Sr*         21:37    6: 58  Oley Valley           
   27    27  Emma Doughman, So*         21:39    6: 59  Conrad Weiser         

Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | Top 

   28    28  Erin McGreal, Jr*          21:43    7: 00  Daniel Boone          
   29    29  Erika Peiffer, Sr*         21:44    7: 00  Wilson                
   30    30  Ellen Humberston, Sr*      21:46    7: 01  Governor Mifflin Girl  
   31    31  Melinda Pierdomenico, So*  21:50    7: 03  Oley Valley           
   32    32  Mandy Flamm, Jr*           21:51    7: 03  Exeter Township Girls  
   33    33  Melanie Sayres, So*        21:57    7: 05  Exeter Township Girls  
   34    34  Erica Ligenza, So*         22:03    7: 07  Muhlenberg High Schoo  
   35    35  Brinn McClennan, Fr*       22:13    7: 10  Wyomissing Area       
   36    36  Courtney Weik, Sr*         22:17    7: 11  Governor Mifflin Girl  
   37        Nikki Dunlap, Jr*          22:21    7: 13  Tulpehocken           
   38    37  Alex Vile, Fr*             22:23    7: 13  Conrad Weiser         
   39    38  Erin Flickinger, Sr*       22:24    7: 13  Oley Valley           
   40    39  Maggie Ehlert, So*         22:27    7: 14  Exeter Township Girls  
   41    40  Samantha Eigenbrot, Fr*    22:34    7: 16  Daniel Boone          
   42        Jenna Bednar, So*          22:35    7: 17  Governor Mifflin Girl  
   43    41  Gaby Masak, Fr*            22:36    7: 17  Twin Valley           
   44    42  Madi Bunnell, Fr*          22:36    7: 17  Conrad Weiser         
   45    43  Laura Middleton, Fr*       22:40    7: 19  Wyomissing Area       
   46    44  Katie Hillman, Jr*         22:42    7: 19  Hamburg               
   47        Emelie Harvey, So*         22:49    7: 21  Wyomissing Area       
   48        Taylor D'Antonio, So*      22:49    7: 21  Exeter Township Girls  
   49    45  Laura Mauroschadt, Sr*     22:51    7: 22  Muhlenberg High Schoo  
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   50    46  Devon Chilensky, Jr*       22:52    7: 22  Daniel Boone          
   51    47  Lauren Kidd, Sr*           22:53    7: 23  Wilson                
   52    48  Renae Bowman, Jr*          22:56    7: 24  Twin Valley           
   53    49  Beatrice Ferreira, So*     22:57    7: 24  Kutztown High School  
   54    50  Alyssa Murphy, Jr*         23:02    7: 26  Daniel Boone          
   55    51  Danielle Suzenski, Sr*     23:08    7: 28  Fleetwood Area        
   56    52  Olivia Boyer, Fr*          23:08    7: 28  Oley Valley           
   57    53  Britta Schumacher, Jr*     23:10    7: 28  Kutztown High School  
   58    54  Tammy Touhsaent, Sr*       23:10    7: 28  Kutztown High School  
   59    55  Sarah-Anne Rohlfing, Sr*   23:16    7: 30  Daniel Boone          
   60        Colleen Mackey, Sr*        23:19    7: 31  Exeter Township Girls  
   61    56  Katie Hix, Sr*             23:20    7: 32  Twin Valley           
   62        Rebecca Keenan, So*        23:23    7: 32  Governor Mifflin Girl  
   63        Shannon Vail, Fr*          23:27    7: 34  Wyomissing Area       
   64    57  Rachel Storms, So*         23:28    7: 34  Twin Valley           
   65    58  Melissa Marshall, Jr*      23:28    7: 34  Twin Valley           
   66    59  Katherine Thomas, Sr*      23:34    7: 36  Oley Valley           
   67    60  Jill Stabolepszy, So*      23:34    7: 36  Schuylkill Valley     
   68        Lauren Matthews, Fr*       23:37    7: 37  Twin Valley           
   69    61  Taylor Cipolla, Jr*        23:43    7: 39  Conrad Weiser         
   70    62  Sara Hix, Sr*              23:50    7: 41  Hamburg               
   71        Emily Rumpf, Jr*           23:51    7: 42  Conrad Weiser         
   72    63  Sarah Seasholtz, Fr*       23:52    7: 42  Daniel Boone          
   73    64  Lauren Grier, Fr*          23:53    7: 42  Daniel Boone          
   74        Molly Coveleski, Jr*       23:57    7: 43  Twin Valley           
   75    65  Brittney Jones, Sr*        24:04    7: 46  Oley Valley           
   76    66  Mary Story, Sr*            24:07    7: 47  Kutztown High School  
   77        Amy Rapp, Sr*              24:10    7: 48  Exeter Township Girls  
   78        Sarah Landis, Sr*          24:13    7: 49  Exeter Township Girls  
   79    67  Brianna Savini, Sr*        24:14    7: 49  Reading High          
   80    68  Elizabeth Ickes, Jr*       24:14    7: 49  Fleetwood Area        
   81    69  Jenna Yoder, Sr*           24:17    7: 50  Schuylkill Valley     
   82        Bethany Wentling, So*      24:19    7: 50  Tulpehocken           
   83    70  Holly Kunkel, Sr*          24:21    7: 51  Wilson                
   84    71  Libby Crow, Sr*            24:26    7: 53  Kutztown High School  
   85    72  Emily Massaro, Jr*         24:31    7: 54  Kutztown High School  
   86        Kristinn Davis, So*        24:44    7: 58  Conrad Weiser         
   87    73  Amanda Horvat, Jr*         24:44    7: 59  Wilson                
   88    74  Bridget Carrigan, Jr*      24:44    7: 59  Wilson                

Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | Top 

   89    75  Guadalupe Ramos, Jr*       24:55    8: 02  Reading High          
   90        Hayley Condon, Jr*         24:55    8: 02  Twin Valley           
   91        Amelia Giangiulio, Sr*     24:56    8: 02  Twin Valley           
   92    76  Lisa Brown, So*            24:56    8: 02  Oley Valley           
   93        Sara Weaver, Jr*           24:58    8: 03  Exeter Township Girls  
   94        Meredith Moore, Jr*        25:01    8: 04  Conrad Weiser         
   95    77  Ashley Skwiat, So*         25:03    8: 05  Muhlenberg High Schoo  
   96        Danielle Olivetto, Sr*     25:07    8: 06  Conrad Weiser         
   97    78  Kaitlyn Stzkowsky, Sr*     25:08    8: 06  Holy Name             
   98        Jordan Putt, So*           25:11    8: 07  Twin Valley           
   99        Allison Bucks, Jr*         25:22    8: 11  Tulpehocken           
  100        Megan Johnson, Jr*         25:25    8: 12  Wilson                
  101    79  Laura Stoudt, Fr*          25:26    8: 12  Kutztown High School  
  102    80  Kerissa Rohrbach, Fr*      25:28    8: 13  Hamburg               
  103    81  Kayleigh Hungerford, Fr*   25:30    8: 14  Hamburg               
  104    82  Alexa Schaeffer, Sr*       25:33    8: 14  Fleetwood Area        
  105        Brittany Lazer, So*        25:37    8: 16  Conrad Weiser         
  106    83  Brittany Suglia, Sr*       25:38    8: 16  Schuylkill Valley     
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  107        Jocelyn Dudley, Jr*        25:39    8: 16  Governor Mifflin Girl  
  108        Hannah Schumacher, Fr*     25:46    8: 18  Kutztown High School  
  109    84  Megan Fella, Jr*           25:47    8: 19  Fleetwood Area        
  110    85  Katherine Boylan, Sr*      26:05    8: 25  Holy Name             
  111    86  Becka Zhao, Sr*            26:06    8: 25  Holy Name             
  112    87  Emily Martin, Sr*          26:09    8: 26  Reading High          
  113    88  Skyler Dantzler, Fr*       26:12    8: 27  Reading High          
  114    89  Laura Schwartz, Jr*        26:13    8: 27  Fleetwood Area        
  115    90  Anna Laser, Sr*            26:21    8: 30  Holy Name             
  116        Jillian Roth, So*          26:23    8: 31  Muhlenberg High Schoo  
  117        Heather Key, Fr*           26:46    8: 38  Daniel Boone          
  118        Carolyn Wasser, So*        26:50    8: 39  Kutztown High School  
  119    91  Kayla Thomas, So*          26:50    8: 39  Hamburg               
  120    92  Janelle Schlegel, Fr*      26:57    8: 41  Fleetwood Area        
  121    93  Melissa Neff, Sr*          26:57    8: 42  Hamburg               
  122        Amy Summer, Jr*            26:59    8: 42  Kutztown High School  
  123    94  Heidi Stertzel, So*        27:12    8: 46  Hamburg               
  124    95  Stevi Lukacz, Fr*          27:37    8: 54  Schuylkill Valley     
  125    96  Becky Stokes, Sr*          27:48    8: 58  Schuylkill Valley     

Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | Top 

  126        Nicole Ricco, So*          29:19    9: 27  Governor Mifflin Girl  
  127    97  Karen Normil, So*          29:30    9: 31  Reading High          
  128        Megan Salvitti, So*        29:44    9: 35  Governor Mifflin Girl  
  129    98  Vy Nguyen, Sr*             30:24    9: 48  Schuylkill Valley     
  130    99  Trish Hogan, Jr*           30:31    9: 50  Holy Name             
* indicates females 
23 finishers among Women Under 2 
32 finishers among Women 2 - 2 
31 finishers among Women 3 - 3 
44 finishers among Women 4 - 4 
0 male finishers 
130 female finishers 
130 total finishers 
 

Return to home page.  
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